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TO: FOGLER, RUBINOFF LLP  

Lawyers 
77 King St., Suite 3000 
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Toronto, ON  M5K 1G8 
 
Greg Azeff  
Tel: (416) 365-3716 
Fax: (416) 941-8852 
Email: gazeff@foglers.com  
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Brookfield Place 
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AND TO: COLLINS BARROW TORONTO LIMITED 
700-11 King St. W. 
Toronto, ON  M5H 4C7 

Daniel Weisz  
Tel: (416) 646-8778 
Fax: (416) 480-2646 
Email: dweisz@collinsbarrow.com  

Brenda Wong  
Tel: (416) 480-0160 
Fax: (416) 480-2646 
Email: bywong@collinsbarrow.com  
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AND TO: PLATINUM INVESTMENT GROUP INC. 
3-109 Old Kingston Road 
Ajax, ON  L1T 3A6 
 
Stuart des Vignes 
Email: Stuart@theplatinuminvestor.com  
 

AND TO: TIM VANULAR LAWYERS PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION 
2200 Brock Road N., Units C10 & 11 
Pickering, ON  L1X 2R2 
 
Tim Vanular 
Tel: (905) 427-4886 
Fax: (905) 427-5542 
Email: timv@vanulaw.com  
 
Lawyers for Platinum Investment Group Inc. 
 

AND TO: CNH INDUSTRIAL CAPITAL CANADA LTD. 
4475 North Service Road 
Burlington, ON  L7L 4X7 

AND TO: RPG RECEIVABLES PURCHASE GROUP INC. 
300-221 Lakeshore Road East 
Oakville, ON  L6J 1H7 

Rick Sabourin 
Email: rick@rpgreceivables.com  



 

 

AND TO: SAUGEEN ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 
515 Mill Street, P.O. Box 117 
Neustadt, ON  N0G 2M0 

Rose Austin 
Email: rose@sbdc.ca  

AND TO: BRUCE COMMUNITY FUTURES DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 
233 Broadway Street 
Kincardine, ON  N2Z 2X9 

Barb Fisher 
Email: bfisher@bmts.com  

AND TO: XEROX CANADA LTD. 
33 Bloor Street E., 3rd Floor 
Toronto, ON  M4W 3H1 

Angelina Chikhalina 
Email: Angelina.chikhalina@xerox.com  

AND TO: BLUE CHIP LEASING CORPORATION 
156 Duncan Mill Road, Unit 16 
Toronto, ON  M3B 3N2 

AND TO: AVS SYSTEMS INC. 
201-1325 Polson Drive 
Vernon, BC  V1T 8H2 

AND TO: HER MAJESTY IN RIGHT OF ONTARIO 
REPRESENTED BY THE MINISTER OF FINANCE 
5 Park Home Avenue, 2nd Floor 
Toronto, ON  M2N 6W8 

AND TO: DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
Ontario Regional Office 
The Exchange Tower, Box 36 
130 King Street West 
Suite 3400 
Toronto ON  M5X 1K6 
 
Diane Winters 
Tel: (416) 973-3172 
Fax: (416) 973-0810 
Email: diane.winters@justice.gc.ca  
 



 

 

AND TO : GRENVILLE STRATEGIC ROYALTY CORP. 
220 Bay Street, Suite 5000 
Toronto, ON  M5J 2W4 
 
Donnacha Rahill 
Email: Donnacha@grenvillesrc.com  
 

AND TO: 2544311 ONTARIO LIMITED 
77 King Street West 
Toronto, ON  M5K 1G8 
 
Rong Jianjun 
Email: rong_jianjun@hotmail.com 
 

AND TO: 2110785 ONTARIO LIMITED 
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1100 Clarence Street S. 
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Thornhill, ON  L3T 4T9 
 
David Harding 
Email: dharding.sterling@rogers.com  
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